



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 07250813 August 13, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E7Q69
District: District 7 **Counties:** PINELLAS **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 210 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45128715201 (*)
Contract Desc: US 19/SR 55 - RESURFACING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$8,501,501.17	100.00%
2	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$9,667,887.76	113.72%
3	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$9,864,315.99	116.03%
4	SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$10,362,001.00	121.88%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250813 August 13, 2025**Call Order:** 001**Contract:** E7Q69**District:** District 7**Counties:** PINELLAS**Fed Aid No:** N/A**Contract Time:** 210 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 45128715201 (*)**Contract Descr:** US 19/SR 55 - RESURFACING

The Improvements under this Contract consist of pavement only project including the milling and resurfacing of friction course, longitudinal grooving, pavement markings, traffic monitoring sites, and other incidental construction on SR 55 (US 19) from S. of Tampa Rd. to S. of Live Oak St. in Pinellas County.

Prequalification required.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45128715201		(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	905,000.00000	905,000.00	209,689.03000	209,689.03
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45128715201		(210.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	338,500.00000	338,500.00	508,474.50000	508,474.50
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		2,100.000 HR	83.00000	174,300.00	95.00000	199,500.00	106.55000	223,755.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		32,214.000 ED	0.20000	6,442.80	0.09000	2,899.26	0.22000	7,087.08
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		60,711.000 ED	0.09000	5,463.99	0.02000	1,214.22	0.09000	5,463.99
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		630.000 ED	4.81000	3,030.30	3.50000	2,205.00	5.14000	3,238.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250813 August 13, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q69

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0035	0102 99		1,351.000	9.62000	12,996.62	7.00000	9,457.00	10.27000	13,874.77
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0040	0102104		1,680.000	6.11000	10,264.80	6.00000	10,080.00	6.61000	11,104.80
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0045	0102107 1		1,680.000	6.11000	10,264.80	6.00000	10,080.00	6.61000	11,104.80
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0050	0102115		350.000	0.27000	94.50	0.05000	17.50	0.29000	101.50
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0055	0102150 1		420.000	4.81000	2,020.20	3.00000	1,260.00	5.14000	2,158.80
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN			ED						
0060	0102150 2		420.000	4.81000	2,020.20	3.00000	1,260.00	5.14000	2,158.80
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT			ED						
0065	0104 18		83.000	175.32000	14,551.56	75.00000	6,225.00	149.98000	12,448.34
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0070	0107 1		397.810	48.09000	19,130.68	40.00000	15,912.40	48.25000	19,194.33
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0075	0107 2		300.910	66.26000	19,938.30	40.00000	12,036.40	69.14000	20,804.92
MOWING			AC						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250813 August 13, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q69

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 45128715201		(0.010) AC (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	34,625.00000	34,625.00	5,985.53000	5,985.53
0085 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		8.000 SY	104.16000	833.28	270.00000	2,160.00	249.40000	1,995.20
0090 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		432,998.000 SY	1.67000	723,106.66	2.25000	974,245.50	3.26000	1,411,573.48
0095 0328 1 ASPHALT PAVEMENT GROOVING		7,943.000 SY	3.28000	26,053.04	5.50000	43,686.50	2.24000	17,792.32
0100 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		1,823.000 TN	150.00000	273,450.00	203.54000	371,053.42	231.76000	422,498.48
0105 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		33,896.300 TN	154.75000	5,245,452.43	150.33000	5,095,630.78	151.19000	5,124,781.60
0110 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		7.000 SY	179.63000	1,257.41	476.00000	3,332.00	2,131.09000	14,917.63
0115 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		83.000 SF	30.52000	2,533.16	18.00000	1,494.00	33.65000	2,792.95
0120 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		13,109.000 SY	5.33000	69,870.97	6.00000	78,654.00	6.04000	79,178.36



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250813 August 13, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q69

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		168.000 LF	119.39000	20,057.52	114.00000	19,152.00	129.18000	21,702.24
0130 0695 1 1 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL		24.000 EA	2,592.09000	62,210.16	2,469.00000	59,256.00	2,804.60000	67,310.40
0135 0695 6 12 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS		24.000 EA	1,857.36000	44,576.64	1,768.00000	42,432.00	2,009.64000	48,231.36
0140 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		12,083.000 EA	1.12000	13,532.96	1.00000	12,083.00	1.19000	14,378.77
0145 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		17.140 GM	347.33000	5,953.24	331.00000	5,673.34	368.21000	6,311.12
0150 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		3.681 GM	464.76000	1,710.78	443.00000	1,630.68	492.70000	1,813.63
0155 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		6,830.000 LF	0.21000	1,434.30	0.20000	1,366.00	0.23000	1,570.90
0160 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		2,936.000 LF	0.32000	939.52	0.31000	910.16	0.34000	998.24



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250813 August 13, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q69

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0165 0710 11125		1,726.000	0.43000	742.18	0.41000	707.66	0.45000	776.70
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		LF						
0170 0710 11131		31.711	90.84000	2,880.63	86.50000	2,743.00	96.30000	3,053.77
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		GM						
0175 0710 11133		0.214	178.27000	38.15	173.00000	37.02	188.97000	40.44
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STANDARD,WHITE, 3'-9' SKIP DROP LINE AND APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA, 12" WIDE,		GM						
0180 0710 11141		3.586	133.36000	478.23	127.00000	455.42	141.38000	506.99
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0185 0710 11160		18.000	7.48000	134.64	7.00000	126.00	7.93000	142.74
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0190 0710 11170		650.000	4.27000	2,775.50	4.00000	2,600.00	4.53000	2,944.50
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		EA						
0195 0710 11201		11.796	347.15000	4,094.98	331.00000	3,904.48	368.02000	4,341.16
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250813 August 13, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q69

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0200	0710 11224		546.000	0.32000	174.72	0.30000	163.80	0.34000	185.64
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"			LF						
0205	0710 11241		0.975	132.90000	129.58	127.30000	124.12	140.88000	137.36
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"			GM						
0210	0999 25		(1.000)	123,500.00000	123,500.00	123,500.00000	123,500.00	123,500.00000	123,500.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45128715201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$7,128,439.43		\$8,397,392.66		\$8,430,120.37	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0215 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		8.823 GM	6,301.60000	55,599.02	1,595.00000	14,072.69	2,500.03000	22,057.76
0220 0704 1 3 TUBULAR MARKER, 36" WHITE POST		24.000 EA	105.80000	2,539.20	116.00000	2,784.00	112.16000	2,691.84
0225 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		12,083.000 EA	4.27000	51,594.41	4.00000	48,332.00	4.53000	54,735.99



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250813 August 13, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q69

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0230 0710 12290		941.000	4.27000	4,018.07	4.00000	3,764.00	4.53000	4,262.73
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		SF						
0235 0710 90		(1.000)	294,099.27000	294,099.27	261,000.00000	261,000.00	290,413.37000	290,413.37
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45128715201		LS						
0240 0711 11123		6,830.000	3.16000	21,582.80	3.00000	20,490.00	3.35000	22,880.50
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		LF						
0245 0711 11124		2,936.000	4.75000	13,946.00	4.50000	13,212.00	5.03000	14,768.08
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		LF						
0250 0711 11125		1,726.000	6.33000	10,925.58	6.00000	10,356.00	6.71000	11,581.46
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						
0255 0711 11141		3.586	2,396.28000	8,593.06	2,287.00000	8,201.18	2,540.36000	9,109.73
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0260 0711 11160		18.000	69.47000	1,250.46	66.00000	1,188.00	73.64000	1,325.52
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0265 0711 11170		650.000	65.19000	42,373.50	62.00000	40,300.00	69.11000	44,921.50
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250813 August 13, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q69

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0270 0711 11224		546.000	4.38000	2,391.48	4.20000	2,293.20	4.65000	2,538.90
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		LF						
0275 0711 11241		0.975	2,387.98000	2,328.28	2,290.00000	2,232.75	2,531.57000	2,468.28
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		GM						
0280 0711 14125		6,611.000	15.76000	104,189.36	15.00000	99,165.00	16.71000	110,469.81
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						
0285 0711 14160		25.000	205.19000	5,129.75	195.00000	4,875.00	217.53000	5,438.25
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		EA						
0290 0711 14170		25.000	86.56000	2,164.00	83.00000	2,075.00	91.77000	2,294.25
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0295 0711 16101		17.140	4,645.63000	79,626.10	4,425.00000	75,844.50	4,924.95000	84,413.64
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0300 0711 16102		3.681	6,191.42000	22,790.62	5,900.00000	21,717.90	6,563.68000	24,160.91
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		GM						
0305 0711 16131		31.711	1,161.64000	36,836.77	1,110.00000	35,199.21	1,231.48000	39,051.46
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250813 August 13, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q69

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0310	0711 16133		0.214	2,280.98000	488.13	2,215.00000	474.01	2,418.08000	517.47
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES WHITE, SKIP, 12"-APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0315	0711 16201		11.796	4,283.30000	50,525.81	4,085.00000	48,186.66	4,540.83000	53,563.63
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$812,991.67		\$715,763.10		\$803,665.08	

SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0320 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		628.000 LF	56.67000	35,588.76	54.00000	33,912.00	61.32000	38,508.96
0325 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		210.000 DA	320.61000	67,328.10	408.00000	85,680.00	463.76000	97,389.60
0330 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		10.000 EA	1,551.26000	15,512.60	1,480.00000	14,800.00	1,678.44000	16,784.40
0335 0660 1109 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 9		104.000 EA	312.43000	32,492.72	300.00000	31,200.00	338.05000	35,157.20
0340 0660 1110 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 10		6.000 EA	388.87000	2,333.22	370.00000	2,220.00	420.75000	2,524.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250813 August 13, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q69

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0345 0660 2101 LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A		114.000 AS	1,575.38000	179,593.32	1,500.00000	171,000.00	1,704.53000	194,316.42
0350 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		61.000 AS	2,948.83000	179,878.63	2,800.00000	170,800.00	3,190.58000	194,625.38
0355 0671 2 40 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY		8.000 EA	5,917.84000	47,342.72	5,640.00000	45,120.00	6,403.01000	51,224.08
0003 Signalization Section Totals:			\$560,070.07		\$554,732.00		\$630,530.54	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$8,501,501.17		\$9,667,887.76		9,864,315.99	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250813 August 13, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q69

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	500,457.26000	500,457.26				
MOBILIZATION 45128715201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(210.000)	611,500.00000	611,500.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45128715201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 14		2,100.000	105.00000	220,500.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0020	0102 60		32,214.000	0.30000	9,664.20				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		60,711.000	0.15000	9,106.65				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0030	0102 76		630.000	5.35000	3,370.50				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0035	0102 99		1,351.000	11.65000	15,739.15				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0040	0102104		1,680.000	6.35000	10,668.00				
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0045	0102107 1		1,680.000	6.35000	10,668.00				
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250813 August 13, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q69

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		350.000 ED	0.55000	192.50				
0055 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		420.000 ED	4.45000	1,869.00				
0060 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		420.000 ED	5.00000	2,100.00				
0065 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		83.000 EA	181.85000	15,093.55				
0070 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		397.810 AC	46.50000	18,498.17				
0075 0107 2 MOWING		300.910 AC	110.75000	33,325.78				
0080 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 45128715201		(0.010) AC (LS)	64,500.00000	64,500.00				
0085 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		8.000 SY	108.00000	864.00				
0090 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		432,998.000 SY	2.50000	1,082,495.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250813 August 13, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q69

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0095	0328 1		7,943.000	2.25000	17,871.75				
ASPHALT PAVEMENT GROOVING			SY						
0100	0334 1 13		1,823.000	242.00000	441,166.00				
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C			TN						
0105	0337 7 83		33,896.300	163.50000	5,542,045.05				
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0110	0522 1		7.000	186.35000	1,304.45				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						
0115	0527 2		83.000	31.65000	2,626.95				
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						
0120	0570 1 2		13,109.000	5.50000	72,099.50				
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0125	0630 2 11		168.000	123.85000	20,806.80				
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH			LF						
0130	0695 1 1		24.000	2,700.00000	64,800.00				
TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250813 August 13, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q69

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0135 0695 6 12		24.000	1,925.00000	46,200.00				
TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE		EA						
INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS								
0140 0706 1 3		12,083.000	1.15000	13,895.45				
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		EA						
0145 0710 11101		17.140	360.30000	6,175.54				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0150 0710 11102		3.681	482.25000	1,775.16				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		GM						
0155 0710 11123		6,830.000	0.25000	1,707.50				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		LF						
0160 0710 11124		2,936.000	0.35000	1,027.60				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		LF						
0165 0710 11125		1,726.000	0.45000	776.70				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		LF						
0170 0710 11131		31.711	94.25000	2,988.76				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250813 August 13, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q69

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0175 0710 11133		0.214	188.50000	40.34				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STANDARD,WHITE, 3'-9' SKIP DROP LINE AND APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA, 12" WIDE,		GM						
0180 0710 11141		3.586	138.60000	497.02				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0185 0710 11160		18.000	7.75000	139.50				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0190 0710 11170		650.000	4.45000	2,892.50				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		EA						
0195 0710 11201		11.796	360.30000	4,250.10				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0200 0710 11224		546.000	0.35000	191.10				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		LF						
0205 0710 11241		0.975	138.60000	135.14				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250813 August 13, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q69

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.					
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0210	0999 25		(1.000)	123,500.00000	123,500.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45128715201									
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$8,979,524.67					

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0215 0546 72 3		8.823	1,385.00000	12,219.86				
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL								
0220 0704 1 3		24.000	109.75000	2,634.00				
TUBULAR MARKER, 36" WHITE POST								
0225 0706 1 3		12,083.000	4.45000	53,769.35				
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B								
0230 0710 12290		941.000	4.45000	4,187.45				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE								
0235 0710 90		(1.000)	284,150.00000	284,150.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45128715201								
0240 0711 11123		6,830.000	3.30000	22,539.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250813 August 13, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q69

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0245 0711 11124		2,936.000	4.95000	14,533.20				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		LF						
0250 0711 11125		1,726.000	6.55000	11,305.30				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						
0255 0711 11141		3.586	2,500.00000	8,965.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0260 0711 11160		18.000	72.00000	1,296.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0265 0711 11170		650.000	67.50000	43,875.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0270 0711 11224		546.000	4.55000	2,484.30				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		LF						
0275 0711 11241		0.975	2,490.00000	2,427.75				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		GM						
0280 0711 14125		6,611.000	16.35000	108,089.85				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250813 August 13, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q69

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0285 0711 14160		25.000	212.85000	5,321.25				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		EA						
0290 0711 14170		25.000	90.00000	2,250.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0295 0711 16101		17.140	4,820.00000	82,614.80				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0300 0711 16102		3.681	6,425.00000	23,650.43				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		GM						
0305 0711 16131		31.711	1,205.00000	38,211.76				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM						
0310 0711 16133		0.214	2,415.00000	516.81				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES WHITE, SKIP, 12"- APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM						
0315 0711 16201		11.796	4,445.00000	52,433.22				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$777,474.33					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250813 August 13, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q69

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0320 0630 2 11		628.000	59.00000	37,052.00				
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		LF						
0325 0633 6		210.000	445.00000	93,450.00				
FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		DA						
0330 0635 2 11		10.000	1,610.00000	16,100.00				
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		EA						
0335 0660 1109		104.000	325.00000	33,800.00				
LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 9		EA						
0340 0660 1110		6.000	405.00000	2,430.00				
LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 10		EA						
0345 0660 2101		114.000	1,635.00000	186,390.00				
LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A		AS						
0350 0660 2102		61.000	3,060.00000	186,660.00				
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		AS						
0355 0671 2 40		8.000	6,140.00000	49,120.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY		EA						
0003 Signalization Section Totals:			\$605,002.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250813 August 13, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7Q69

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$10,362,001.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	07250813	August 13, 2025	Call Order: 001	Contract: E7Q69
-----------------	----------	-----------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.